PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL CHENG	05/16/2006	
LEIGH ALLEN WILLIAMSON	04/03/2006	
TOM ZHONGYU ZHOU	05/16/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD		
City:	ARMONK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11420019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)823-1036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

512-823-5884 Phone:

Email: ROBIN_ZELENT@US.IBM.COM

MARK S. WALKER Correspondent Name: 11400 BURNET ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: IBM-INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AUS920050241US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK S. WALKER

Total Attachments: 1

500114935

source=50241ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

REEL: 017779 FRAME: 0196

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT									
Wh	ereas, we,								
(1)	Michael Cheng County of Travis			of Austin and State of Texa	ıs				
(2)	Leigh Allen William County of Travis	nson		of Austin and State of Texa	as				
(3)	Tom Zhongyu Zho County of Travis	o <u>u</u>		of Austin and State of Texa	as				
hav	e invented certain im	provements in							
Ena	ıbling High Availabi	lity and Load Bala	ncing for JMX	MBeans					
and	executed, respective	ely, a United States	patent applicat	tion therefore on	مانا				
(Da	tes Inventors Signe	d Declaration) (1)	<u>5/16</u> , (200	06); (2) <u>4/3</u> , ((2006); (3) <u>5716</u>	, (2006)			
acq	Whereas, INTE v York, having a place uire the entire right, foreign patents to be	title and interest in	rmonk, New Y the said appli	ork 10504, (herein	after called IBM),	desires to			
and cou requ said Lett	Now therefore, we named, hereby so interest in the said ntries, and all rights uest the Commission application to IBM, ers Patent on said it tes and foreign application.	I application and in s of priority resulting her of Patents to isse its successors and evention and we wi	nsfer to IBM, it nvention thereing from the fill sue any Letters assigns; and voll execute all p	s successors and a n disclosed for the ing of said United is Patent granted up we hereby agree the papers necessary in	assigns, the entire United States a States application on the invention s at IBM may apply	right, title nd foreign n, and we set forth in for foreign			
(1)	Signed at	AUSTIN (City)	on	May 16 (Date) Michael Che	Chan				
(2)	Signed at	AUSTIN (City)	on	April 3 (Date) Leigh Allen	, 2006. Muss William William William William William William Son	iun			
(3)	Signed at	AUSTIN (City)	on	5/16 (Date)	, 2006.				

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017779 FRAME: 0197

Tom Zhongyu Zhou

RECORDED: 06/14/2006